

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Standpipe Booster Station
To Serve Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12

Bid Opening Date: February 4, 2021
Bid Opening Location: District Office
524 Cien Street
Kemah, TX 77565

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: February 5, 2021
LJA Project No. E125-1020

Bidder's Name: Total Bid Amount of Base Bid and Supplementary Bid Items:

- | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| 1) McDonald Municipal and Industrial | \$348,469.00 |
| 2) W.W. Payton Corporation | \$497,025.00 |
| 3) Principal Plant Services, Ltd. | \$869,800.00 |

Calendar Days - 150

Michael J. Helfrich Jr.

I, Michael Helfrich, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



2/8/21

| | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 4, 2021 Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12 Standpipe Booster Station LJA Project No. E125-1020 FRN F-1386 | | | | McDonald Municipal and Industrial 5044 Timber Creek Houston, TX 77017 713-921-1368 Wayne Berkenmeier wayneb@mcdonaldinc.com | W.W. Payton Corporation 30655 FM 529 Brookshire, TX 77423 281-371-7068 Wesley W. Payton cpayton@wwpayton.com | Principal Plant Services, Ltd. 27080 Mandell Road Cleveland, TX 77328 832-480-5447 Marty Wells bid@principalpsllc.com |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | EST. QTY. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM |
|-----------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| BASE BID ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Site Work For Plant Site Including Grading, Pipe Supports, Yard Piping, Including Fittings, Valves, Trench Safety, Hydromulch Seeding, And All Required Appurtenances as Shown on Plans, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 2 | Painting of Above Ground Piping, Including Valves, Pipe, Pipe Supports, Fittings and All Appurtenances, Complete In Place. | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 3 | Remove existing 6' tall chain link fence with barbed wire outriggers and replace with 18' double swing gate, including locking hasps and gate stops, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,610.00 | \$3,610.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 4 | 16' wide concrete drive, including connection to existing curbed parking lot and subgrade stabilization, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$31,000.00 |
| 5 | Splashbox and Concrete RipRap Drainage Swale, Complete In Place. | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 6 | Trench Safety System, Complete in Place. | 140 | LF | \$1.00 | \$140.00 | \$1.00 | \$140.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 7 | Well Collection Line, including Fittings and Accessories, removal and replacement of paving and subgrade, disconnection from existing distribution line, and connection to standpipe inlet piping, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$130,000.00 | \$130,000.00 |
| 8 | Tank Inlet and Outlet Modifications, including new coatings, coatings touch-up, and tank disinfection, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 |
| 9 | Tank Roof Modifications, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$134,000.00 | \$134,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 10 | Package Booster Pump Station, including pump, motor, VFD, removable enclosure, fittings, valves, and bypass piping, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$80,069.00 | \$80,069.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 11 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Maintenance And Removal As Required By The Plans And As Directed By The Engineer, Complete In Place. | 1 | LS | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 4, 2021 | | | | McDonald Municipal and Industrial | W.W. Payton Corporation | Principal Plant Services, Ltd. | | | |
| Galveston County W.C. & I.D. No. 12 | | | | 5044 Timber Creek | 30655 FM 529 | 27080 Mandell Road | | | |
| Standpipe Booster Station | | | | Houston, TX 77017 | Brookshire, TX 77423 | Cleveland, TX 77328 | | | |
| LJA Project No. E125-1020 | | | | 713-921-1368 | 281-371-7068 | 832-480-5447 | | | |
| FRN F-1386 | | | | Wayne Berkenmeier | Wesley W. Payton | Marty Wells | | | |
| | | | | wayneb@mcdonaldinc.com | cpayton@wwpayton.com | bid@principalpsllc.com | | | |

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | EST. QTY. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM |
|--|--|-----------|-------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|
| 12 | Replace existing with Proposed Electrically-Controlled Butterfly Valve, including Cabling and Controls, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 13 | Install new 50A 3P breakers in existing L40 3 phase panel and extend new power cable and conduit to the new VFD, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 14 | Install new 4-20 MA pressure transducer in discharge piping and extend cable and conduit from pressure transducer to new VFD, Complete in Place. | 1 | LS | \$4,875.00 | \$4,875.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 14 | | | | | \$341,684.00 | | \$490,000.00 | | \$862,400.00 |
| SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | Extra Cement Stabilized Sand (Mix As Recommended By Geotech), (To Be Used Only At The Direction Of The Engineer), Complete In Place. | 10 | CY | \$16.00 | \$160.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 |
| 16 | Dewatering Of Line Work, (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place. | 105 | LF | \$25.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,150.00 |
| 17 | Extra 4,000 PSI Concrete With Reinforcing Steel, (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place. | 5 | CY | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 18 | Extra Ductile Iron Fittings, (To Be Used Only As Directed By Engineer), Complete In Place. | 0.5 | TON | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 15 - 18 | | | | | \$6,785.00 | | \$7,025.00 | | \$7,400.00 |

SUMMARY OF BID

| | | | | |
|---|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| BASE BID ITEMS | ITEMS 1 - 14 | \$341,684.00 | \$490,000.00 | \$862,400.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS | ITEMS 1 - 18 | \$348,469.00 | \$497,025.00 | \$869,800.00 |